THE CORPORATION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF POWASSAN

BY-LAW NO. 2011-24

Being a By-Law to authorize an agreement between the Municipality of Powassan and the Ontario Provincial Police for police services.

WHEREAS the Municipality of Powassan is desirous of entering into an agreement for the provision of Police Services under Section 10 of the Police Services Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.15, as amended.

BE IT THEREFORE ENACTED by the Municipal Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of Powassan as follows:

- 1. That the Mayor and Clerk-Treasurer be and are hereby authorized to execute the attached Agreement between the Municipality of Powassan and the Ontario Provincial Police (OPP);
- 2. That this Agreement will come into force upon adoption for the term starting the first day of July, 2011 and concluding the 30th day of June, 2016.

Adopted May 17, 2011.

Mayor

Clerk-Treasurer